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135
1,377

244
13

568
753
844
130
199
345
302
384

0
754
781

3,520

Unknown Gender 486
5,292
4,571Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 770
888AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

514
1,624
6,553Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
6,077
1,993Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

893
744
642First Time

Enrollment Status

8,166
Day Only Night Only

1,022
Day/Eve

1,112

1,662
Not Attended

426
Withdrawals

1,285
Noncredit

6,441
Part Time .1-6 Units

3,683 2,758
6.1-11.9

1,046
15+ Units

1,541
12-15 Units

2,587
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

10,349 7.0 2,913.3
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

4,192
2,560

803
630
534
657
969

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

296
184

3,696
36

5,092
588
431

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

4,301

15.7%

7.5%
7.3%
0.0%
3.7%
2.9%
3.3%
1.9%
1.3%
8.2%
7.3%
5.5%
0.1%
2.4%

13.3%
1.3%

Unknown 4

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 26

Transfer related goals
4,274

41.6%
41.3%

40.5%
24.7%
7.8%
6.1%
5.2%
6.3%
9.4%
0.0%

4.2%
5.7%

49.2%
0.3%
0.3%

35.7%
1.8%
2.9%

6.2%

63.3%

0.0%
58.7%
19.3%
8.6%
7.2% 34.0%

4.7%
51.1%
44.2%

7.4%
8.6%
5.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported



Registration / Characteristics Report 4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM 
Page 2

==PROD=Spring 2024
Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 2410
Atascadero High 156
Arroyo Grande High 115
Liberty High (Continuation) 96
Morro Bay High 95
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 95
San Luis Obispo High 76
Templeton Independent Study Hi 74
Pacific Beach High 62
Paloma Creek High School 62
Templeton High 63
Independence High-Paso Robles 32
Pacific View Academy 33
SLO County Juvenile Court 31
Nipomo High 33
Shandon High/Middle 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
SLO County Community School 11
Coast Union High 10
All Local 13269
Non-local High Schools 78 510
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55
910
171

7
274
143
320
55

128
186
175
189

0
494
592

2,584

Unknown Gender 315
3,433
2,535Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 391
575AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

384
1,264
3,669Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,913
1,143Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

521
464
242First Time

Enrollment Status

5,259
Day Only Night Only

183
Day/Eve

831

1,662
Not Attended

260
Withdrawals

258
Noncredit

3,992
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,032 1,960
6.1-11.9

855
15+ Units

1,172
12-15 Units

2,027
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,283 8.3 1,964.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,781
1,722

462
348
316
345
309

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

183
95

2,196
20

3,240
421
108

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

3,176

20.1%

9.4%
7.9%
0.0%
3.0%
2.8%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
5.1%
2.3%
4.4%
0.1%
2.7%

14.5%
0.9%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 20

Transfer related goals
3,078

50.5%
49.0%

44.3%
27.4%
7.4%
5.5%
5.0%
5.5%
4.9%
0.0%

1.7%
6.7%

51.6%
0.3%
0.3%

35.0%
1.5%
2.9%

3.9%

58.4%

0.0%
62.3%
18.2%
8.3%
7.4% 41.1%

5.0%
54.6%
40.3%

6.2%
9.2%
6.1%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Paso Robles High 147
Arroyo Grande High 94
Atascadero High 83
Liberty High (Continuation) 65
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 54
San Luis Obispo High 54
Templeton Independent Study Hi 42
Morro Bay High 42
Templeton High 31
Pacific Beach High 31
SLO County Juvenile Court 21
Pacific View Academy 22
Nipomo High 22
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
Paloma Creek High School 11
SLO County Community School 11
All Local 7544
Non-local High Schools 42 167
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35
425
102

4
280
213
345
55
51

150
157
181

0
356
482

2,040

Unknown Gender 265
2,185
2,426Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 378
385AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

314
1,052
2,747Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,671

319Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

291
344
251First Time

Enrollment Status

3,606
Day Only Night Only

417
Day/Eve

814

1,662
Not Attended

150
Withdrawals

418
Noncredit

2,423
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,005 1,418
6.1-11.9

843
15+ Units

1,182
12-15 Units

2,025
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

4,876 9.2 1,903.1
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,906
1,552

359
232
165
235
423

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

155
82

1,555
23

2,470
300
279

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

2,522

21.6%

9.9%
7.3%
0.0%
3.7%
3.2%
3.1%
1.0%
1.1%
7.1%
4.4%
5.7%
0.1%
2.1%
8.7%
0.7%

Unknown 4

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 12

Transfer related goals
2,396

51.7%
49.1%

39.1%
31.8%
7.4%
4.8%
3.4%
4.8%
8.7%
0.1%

5.7%
6.2%

50.7%
0.2%
0.5%

31.9%
1.7%
3.2%

5.1%

56.3%

0.0%
75.3%
6.5%
6.0%
7.1% 41.8%

5.4%
44.8%
49.8%

7.8%
7.9%
6.4%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

Morro Bay High 84
Atascadero High 53
Pacific Beach High 41
Paloma Creek High School 41
San Luis Obispo High 43
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 41
Paso Robles High 31
Templeton Independent Study Hi 32
Nipomo High 22
Pacific View Academy 22
Templeton High 22
Arroyo Grande High 22
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Liberty High (Continuation) 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
SLO County Community School 11
All Local 5029
Non-local High Schools 34 201
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52
277
15
3

57
324
181
37
30
68
31
71
0

103
76

347

Unknown Gender 57
917
698Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 68
85AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

59
184

1,276Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
831
428Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

155
71

187First Time
Enrollment Status

1,128
Day Only Night Only

348
Day/Eve

196

1,662
Not Attended

59
Withdrawals

488
Noncredit

871
Part Time .1-6 Units

490 381
6.1-11.9

133
15+ Units

167
12-15 Units

300
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,672 5.5 421.1
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

679
301
130
132
95

110
225

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

31
29

762
4

727
65
50

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

423

11.0%

4.5%
6.2%
0.0%
4.2%
1.9%
4.1%
1.8%
2.2%

10.8%
19.4%
3.4%
0.2%
0.9%

16.6%
3.1%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4

Transfer related goals
450

25.3%
26.9%

40.6%
18.0%
7.8%
7.9%
5.7%
6.6%

13.5%
0.0%

3.0%
3.9%

43.5%
0.2%
0.2%

45.6%
1.7%
1.9%

11.2%

76.3%

0.0%
49.7%
25.6%
9.3%
4.2% 20.8%

3.4%
54.8%
41.7%

4.1%
5.1%
3.5%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 125
Liberty High (Continuation) 64
Atascadero High 52
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 43
Independence High-Paso Robles 21
Templeton Independent Study Hi 21
Arroyo Grande High 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
Templeton High 10
Coast Union High 10
Paloma Creek High School 10
Shandon High/Middle 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
All Local 3818
Non-local High Schools 12 149
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2
51
3
1
6

116
65
1
2
3
7
4
0
8
6

136

Unknown Gender 8
204
199Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 9
4AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
2

396Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
112
241Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

20
2

36First Time
Enrollment Status

299
Day Only Night Only

111
Day/Eve

1

1,662
Not Attended

7
Withdrawals

161
Noncredit

242
Part Time .1-6 Units

240 2
6.1-11.9

0
15+ Units

1
12-15 Units

1
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

411 1.7 24.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

246
16
20
17
15
29
68

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

4
2

230
0

142
14
18

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

142

0.5%

1.5%
1.9%
0.0%
1.0%
1.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.2%

15.8%
28.2%
1.5%
0.2%
0.7%

12.4%
0.5%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1

Transfer related goals
144

34.5%
35.0%

59.9%
3.9%
4.9%
4.1%
3.6%
7.1%

16.5%
0.0%

4.4%
3.4%

34.5%
0.2%
0.0%

56.0%
0.5%
1.0%

8.8%

96.4%

0.0%
27.3%
58.6%
4.9%
0.5% 33.1%

1.9%
49.6%
48.4%

2.2%
1.0%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

All Local 00
Non-local High Schools 4 36
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Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3586
SLO 2470
DE SLO 2210
NC 1122
DE NC 368
SC 399
NC SLO 88
DE NC SLO 107
DE SC 11
DE SC SLO 1

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Spring 2024
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 4/8/2024 


