

4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 1 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

Overall Students 10,349	Avg. Units 7.0		FTES 2,913.3	Age 19 & under 20-24	4,192 2,560	40.5% 24.7%
				25-29	803	7.8%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	630	6.1%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	534	5.2%
2,587	1,541		1,046	40-49	657	6.3%
				50+	969	9.4%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	4	0.0%
6,441	3,683		2,758			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	296	2.9%
1,285	426		1,662	Black or African American	184	1.8%
_,			_,	Hispanic / Latino	3,696	35.7%
Day / Evening S	Students			American Indian or Alaska Native	36	0.3%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	26	0.3%
8,166	1,022		1,112	White	5,092	49.2%
0,100	1,022		1,112	Two or More Races	588	5.7%
Enrollment Sta	tue			Unreported or Unknown	431	4.2%
First Time	เนร	642	6.2%			
First Time Trans	for	744	7.2%	Educational Goals		
Returning	iCi	893	8.6%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		34.0%
Special Admin /	HS Enrichment	1,993	19.3%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	781	7.5%
Continuing	TIO ETITICITE	6,077	58.7%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	754	7.3%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	r 0 384	0.0% 3.7%
		•	01070	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	30 4 302	3.7% 2.9%
Level				Discover career interest & goals Prepare for new career & job skills		2.9% 3.3%
Freshmen (< 30	unite)	6,553	63.3%	Advance career & upgrade job skill		3.3% 1.9%
Sophomore (30-		1,624	15.7%	Maintain certificate & license	130	1.3%
60 or more units		514	5.0%	Educational development	844	8.2%
AA/AS degree	w/o acgree	888	8.6%	Improve basic skills	753	7.3%
BA/BS degree		770	7.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	568	5.5%
<i>5,</i> 1, 50 day. cc		,,,	71170	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year regs		2.4%
Male		4,571	44.2%	Undecided on goal	1,377	13.3%
Female		5,292	51.1%	Uncollected or unreported	135	1.3%
Unknown Gender		486	4.7%	·		
Jinaiottii Geriaei		100	/ 0	Transfer related goals	4,301	41.6%
				Degree related goals	4,274	41.3%
				- J	-,=-	



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 2 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

nigh Schools (Incoming resi	nmen <i>)</i>	
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	10	24
Atascadero High	6	15
Arroyo Grande High	5	11
Liberty High (Continuation)	6	9
Morro Bay High	5	9
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	5	9
San Luis Obispo High	6	7
Templeton Independent Study H		7
Pacific Beach High	2	6
Paloma Creek High School	2	6
Templeton High	3	6
Independence High-Paso Robles	2	3
Pacific View Academy	3	3 3 3 3
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	3
Nipomo High	3	
Shandon High/Middle	1	1
Central Coast New Tech High	1	1
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	1	1
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce	9 0	1
Paso Robles Independent Study	0	1
Advanced Christian Training Sc	1	1
Lopez Continuation High	0	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
SLO County Community School	1	1
Coast Union High	0	1
All Local	69	132
Non-local High Schools	78	510



Region: DE

Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2024

4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 3 ==PROD=

Distance Learning

Overall Students 6,283	Avg. Units 8.3		FTES 1,964.2	Age 19 & under 20-24	2,781 1,722	44.3% 27.4%
				25-29	462	7.4%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	348	5.5%
Full Time	12-15 Units		L5+ Units	35-39	316	5.0%
2,027	1,172		855	40-49	345	5.5%
•	•			50+	309	4.9%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
3,992	2,032		1,960			
-,	_,		_,	Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	183	2.9%
258	260	INOC	1,662	Black or African American	95	1.5%
230	200		1,002	Hispanic / Latino	2,196	35.0%
Day / Evaning 9	Studente			American Indian or Alaska Native	20	0.3%
Day / Evening S			Day/Evo	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	20	0.3%
Day Only 5,259	Night Only 183		Day/Eve 831	White	3,240	51.6%
5,259	103		031	Two or More Races	421	6.7%
F	4			Unreported or Unknown	108	1.7%
Enrollment Sta	tus	242	2.00/			
First Time	£	242	3.9%	Educational Goals		
First Time Trans	rer	464	7.4%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		41.1%
Returning	UC Enrichment	521	8.3% 18.2%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	592	9.4%
Special Admin / Continuing	ns childiment	1,143 3,913	62.3%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	494	7.9%
Unknown		3,913 0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
OHNHOWH		U	0.0 /0	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	189	3.0%
Laval				Discover career interest & goals	175	2.8%
Level		2.660	EO 40/	Prepare for new career & job skills	186	3.0%
Freshmen (< 30		3,669	58.4%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		2.0%
Sophomore (30-		1,264	20.1%	Maintain certificate & license	55 220	0.9% 5.1%
60 or more units	w/o degree	384 575	6.1% 9.2%	Educational development	320 143	2.3%
AA/AS degree BA/BS degree		373 391	9.2% 6.2%	Improve basic skills Credits for HS diploma or GED	274	2.3% 4.4%
bA/b3 degree		391	0.270	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
0 1				4 year student meeting 4 year regs		2.7%
Gender		2 525	40.20/	Undecided on goal	910	14.5%
Male		2,535	40.3%	Uncollected or unreported	55	0.9%
Female	•	3,433	54.6%	checked of diffeported	33	0.5 /0
Unknown Gender		315	5.0%	Transfer related goals	3,176	50.5%
				Degree related goals	3,176	49.0%
				begree related goals	2,070	77.070



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 4 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

		/T .	
Hiah	School	s (Incomina	ı Freshmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	7	14
Arroyo Grande High	4	9
Atascadero High	3	8
Liberty High (Continuation)	5	6
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	4	5
San Luis Obispo High	4	5
Templeton Independent Study H	i 2	4
Morro Bay High	2	4
Templeton High	1	3
Pacific Beach High	1	3
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	2
Pacific View Academy	2	2
Nipomo High	2	2
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	1	1
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Advanced Christian Training Sc	1	1
Lopez Continuation High	0	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
Independence High-Paso Robles	1	1
Paloma Creek High School	1	1
SLO County Community School	1	1
All Local	44	75
Non-local High Schools	42	167



Region: SLO

Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2024

4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 5 ==PROD=

San Luis Obispo

Overall				Age		
Students	Avg. Units		FTES	19 & under	1,906	39.1%
4,876	9.2		1,903.1	20-24	1,552	31.8%
•			•	25-29	359	7.4%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	232	4.8%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	165	3.4%
2,025	1,182	•	843	40-49	235	4.8%
2,023	1,102		015	50+	423	8.7%
Davit Time	1.611-3-		C 1 11 0	Unknown	4	0.1%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	5.114.15****	•	0.1270
2,423	1,005		1,418	Ethnicit.		
				Ethnicity	155	2.20/
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian Black or African American	155 82	3.2% 1.7%
418	150		1,662		82 1,555	31.9%
				Hispanic / Latino American Indian or Alaska Native	23	0.5%
Day / Evening S	Students			Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	23 12	0.5%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	2,470	50.7%
3,606	417		814	Two or More Races	300	6.2%
,				Unreported or Unknown	279	5.7%
Enrollment Stat	fue			On eported of Onknown	2/9	J.7 70
First Time	luo	251	5.1%			
First Time Trans	for	344	7.1%	Educational Goals		44.007
Returning	ici	291	6.0%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		41.8%
Special Admin / I	HS Enrichment	319	6.5%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	482	9.9%
Continuing	I D LI I CI I I CI I	3,671	75.3%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	356	7.3%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
Officiowit		O	0.070	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	181	3.7%
Laval				Discover career interest & goals	157	3.2%
Level		2 747	FC 20/	Prepare for new career & job skills	150	3.1%
Freshmen (< 30		2,747	56.3%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		1.0%
Sophomore (30-		1,052	21.6%	Maintain certificate & license	55 245	1.1%
60 or more units	w/o degree	314	6.4%	Educational development	345	7.1%
AA/AS degree		385	7.9%	Improve basic skills	213	4.4%
BA/BS degree		378	7.8%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	280	5.7% 0.1%
				Move noncredit to credit coursewor		-
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	102 425	2.1% 8.7%
Male		2,426	49.8%	Undecided on goal	425 35	0.7%
Female		2,185	44.8%	Uncollected or unreported	33	0.7%
Unknown Gender	•	265	5.4%			
				Transfer related goals	2,522	51.7%
				Degree related goals	2,396	49.1%



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 6 ==PROD=

Region: SLO San Luis Obispo

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Morro Bay High	4	8
Atascadero High	3	5
Pacific Beach High	1	4
Paloma Creek High School	1	4
San Luis Obispo High	3	4
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	1	4
Paso Robles High	1	3
Templeton Independent Study H	i 2	3
Nipomo High	2	2
Pacific View Academy	2	2
Templeton High	2	2
Arroyo Grande High	2	2
Central Coast New Tech High	1	1
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	1	1
Liberty High (Continuation)	1	1
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce	9 0	1
SLO County Juvenile Court	0	1
Independence High-Paso Robles	1	1
SLO County Community School	1	1
All Local	29	50
Non-local High Schools	34	201



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 7 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

Overall Students 1,672	Avg. Units 5.5		FTES 421.1	Age 19 & under 20-24	679 301	40.6% 18.0%
				25-29	130	7.8%
Full / Part Time				30-34	132	7.9%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	95	5.7%
300	167		133	40-49	110	6.6%
				50+	225	13.5%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
871	490		381			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	31	1.9%
488	59		1,662	Black or African American	29	1.7%
			,	Hispanic / Latino	762	45.6%
Day / Evening S	Students			American Indian or Alaska Native	4	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	4	0.2%
1,128	348		196	White	727	43.5%
1,120	310		130	Two or More Races	65	3.9%
Enrollment Stat				Unreported or Unknown	50	3.0%
	lus	107	11 20/			
First Time	for	187	11.2%	Educational Goals		
First Time Trans	ier	71 155	4.2% 9.3%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	347	20.8%
Returning	UC Enrichment	428	9.5% 25.6%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	76	4.5%
Special Admin / I Continuing	ns childhillent	831	49.7%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	103	6.2%
Unknown		031	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
UHKHOWH		U	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	71	4.2%
				Discover career interest & goals	31	1.9%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	68	4.1%
Freshmen (< 30		1,276	76.3%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	30	1.8%
Sophomore (30-		184	11.0%	Maintain certificate & license	37	2.2%
60 or more units	w/o degree	59	3.5%	Educational development	181	10.8%
AA/AS degree		85	5.1%	Improve basic skills	324	19.4%
BA/BS degree		68	4.1%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	57	3.4%
				Move noncredit to credit coursework	3	0.2%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	15	0.9%
Male		698	41.7%	Undecided on goal	277	16.6%
Female		917	54.8%	Uncollected or unreported	52	3.1%
Unknown Gender		57	3.4%			
				Transfer related goals	423	25.3%
				Degree related goals	450	26.9%



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 8 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

High Schools	(Incoming	Freshmen)	
Local High cob	ماه	Ago 17 10	۸۱۱۸ م

Age 17-19	All Ages
5	12
4	6
2	5
3	4
1	2
i 1	2
0	1
0	1
0	1
0	1
0	1
1	1
1	1
18	38
12	149
	5 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 8



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 9 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

Overall Students 411	Avg. Units 1.7		FTES 24.2	Age 19 & under 20-24	246 16	59.9% 3.9%
				25-29	20	4.9%
Full / Part Time			30-34	17	4.1%	
Full Time	12-15 Units	1	L5+ Units	35-39	15	3.6%
1	1		0	40-49	29	7.1%
				50+	68	16.5%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
242	240	2				
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not Attended		Asian	4	1.0%
161	7	1,662		Black or African American	2	0.5%
101	,		1,002	Hispanic / Latino	230	56.0%
Day / Evening S			American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%	
Day / Evening Students Day Only Night Only		Day/Eve		Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	1	0.2%
299	111		Day/Lve 1	White	142	34.5%
233	111		1	Two or More Races	14	3.4%
Function and Otation				Unreported or Unknown	18	4.4%
Enrollment Status						
First Time		36 2	8.8% 0.5%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transfer		20	0.5% 4.9%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	136	33.1%
Returning Special Admin / HS Enrichment		241	58.6%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	6	1.5%
Continuing		112	27.3%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	8	1.9%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
OHRIOWH		U	0.0 70	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	4	1.0%
Lovel				Discover career interest & goals	7	1.7%
Level		206	06.40/	Prepare for new career & job skills	3 2	0.7%
Freshmen (< 30 units)		396 2	96.4% 0.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skills Maintain certificate & license	1	0.5% 0.2%
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)		0	0.5%	Educational development	65	15.8%
60 or more units w/o degree AA/AS degree		4	1.0%	Improve basic skills	116	28.2%
BA/BS degree		9	2.2%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	6	1.5%
DA/DO degree		,	2.2 /0	Move noncredit to credit coursework	1	0.2%
Condon				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	3	0.7%
Gender		100	40.40/	Undecided on goal	51	12.4%
Male		199	48.4% 49.6%	Uncollected or unreported	2	0.5%
Female Unknown Gender		204 8	49.6% 1.9%		_	
OHN IOWH OCHUCI		O	1.370	Transfer related goals	142	34.5%
				Degree related goals	144	35.0%
				Degree related godio	± 1 1	33.0 /0



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 10 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
All Local	0	0
Non-local High Schools	4	36



4/8/2024 5:11:11 AM Page 11 ==PROD=

Enrollment by Region Combination

Region	
DE	3586
SLO	2470
DE SLO	2210
NC	1122
DE NC	368
SC	399
NC SLO	88
DE NC SLO	107
DE SC	11
DE SC SLO	1

*** Report Control Information ***

Term: Spring 2024

Cluster: -------All Clusters-----Division: -------All Divisions-----Department: -------All Departments-----Subject: -------All Subjects------

Course Number:

CRN:

Credit Status: Any
Data as of: 4/8/2024